FGRM PT0-15 1-31-92

Docket No. 80008

RECORD.

01-24-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101250868

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):
	Sanofi-Synthelaho Inc
Sanofi	Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.
174 Avenue de France 75013 Paris, FRANCE	90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016
73013 Palls, FRANCE	United States of America
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]yes [ X ] no	Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc. 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 United States of America
3. Nature of Conveyance:	H = H
[ X]Assignment [ ]Merger	2
[ ]Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name	, <b>~</b>
[ ]Other	
Execution Date	
(of Assignment): December 20, 1999  (of Application): December 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No
(of Application).	Additional name(s) & addiess(es) attached: [ ]1 es [ X ]100
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,665,760	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:
A Potent Application No (s)	B Patent No.(s): 5,665,760
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes	[X] No
Additional numbers attached.	[7]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.	
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Please charge deposit account number:19-0091
Street Address: 9 Great Valley Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Malvern State: PA ZIP 19355	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document	
$\eta_{1,2}$ .	C 1 1960
MICHAEL D. ALEXANDER	The Date 1989
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re  Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
ОМВМО. 0031-0011 (ехр. 4/34)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	on
	a and Trademoules
Commissioner of Patent Box Assignment	s and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
vv asinington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informatio	n Systems. PK2-1000C,
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management ar	ed to average about 30 minutes per cument and gathering the data needed, comments regarding this burden estimate in Systems. PK2-1000C, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.
(0651-0011), Washington , D.C. 20503	5 0
	<b>*</b>

**PATENT** REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0805

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

This Assignment between SANOFI, a société anonyme of France with offices at 174 Avenue de France, 75013 Paris, France (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,665,760, granted on September 9, 1997 for LYOPHILIZED THIOXANTHENONE ANTITUMOR AGENTS and in the invention covered by said patent; and

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, United States of America, who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said patent, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents and patent applications, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

In WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused its corporate name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year written below.

SANOFI

Name: John M. Spinnato Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Sanofi 32-34-749 Marbeuf 75008 PARIS Siege Backs 32-34, rue Merbeuf - 75008 Paris Ros Paris & 732059 332

**RECORDED: 12/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0806